
FIRST NAME LAST NAME POSITION
Local Office 
Phone EMAIL Party

Federal MPs

Stephen Jones MP
Member for 
Whitlam (02) 4297 2285 Stephen.Jones.MP@aph.gov.au ALP

Alison Byrnes MP
Member for 
Cunningham (02) 4228 5899 alison.byrnes.mp@aph.gov.au ALP

Fiona Phillips MP
Member for 
Gilmore (02) 4423 1782 Fiona.Phillips.mp@aph.gov.au ALP

Kristy McBain MP
Member for Eden-
Monaro (02) 6284 2442 Kristy.McBain.MP@aph.gov.au ALP

Angus Taylor MP
Member for 
Hume (02) 4658 7188 angus.taylor.mp@aph.gov.au Liberal

Federal Senators
Tim Ayres MP Senator  NSW (02) 9159 9330 senator.ayres@aph.gov.au ALP

Andrew Bragg Senator NSW (02) 9159 9320 senator.bragg@aph.gov.au Liberal
Ross Cadell Senator NSW (02) 6492 0586 senator.cadell@aph.gov.au Nationals
Perin Davey Senator NSW (02) 9159 9310 senator.davey@aph.gov.au Nationals
Mehreen Faruqi Senator NSW (02) 9211 1500 senator.faruqi@aph.gov.au Greens
Hollie Hughes Senator NSW (02) 9159 9325 senator.hughes@aph.gov.au Liberal
Jenny McAllister Senator NSW (02)9719 8100 senator.mcallister@aph.gov.au ALP
Deborah O'Neill Senator NSW (02) 4367 4565 senator.oneill@aph.gov.au ALP
Marise Payne Senator NSW (02) 9687 8755 senator.payne@aph.gov.au Liberal
Anthony Sheldon Senator NSW (02) 9719 1078 senator.sheldon@aph.gov.au ALP
David Shoebridge Senator NSW (02) 8073 7400 senator.shoebridge@aph.gov.au Greens
State MPs Party

Gareth Ward MP
Member for 
Kiama (02) 4232 1082 kiama@parliament.nsw.gov.au Independent

Anna Watson MP
Member for 
Shellharbour (02) 4297 3111 shellharbour@parliament.nsw.gov.au ALP

Ryan Park MP Member for Keira (02) 4285 1588 Keira@parliament.nsw.gov.au ALP

Liza Butler
Member for South 
Coast (02) 4421 0222 southcoast@parliament.nsw.gov.au ALP
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Wendy Tuckerman MP
Member for 
Goulbourn goulburn@parliament.nsw.gov.au Liberal

Dr Michael Holland MP Member for Bega (02) 6492 2056 bega@parliament.nsw.gov.au ALP

Steve Whan
Member for 
Monaro (02) 6299 4899 monaro@parliament.nsw.gov.au ALP

Paul Scully MP
Member for 
Wollongong (02) 4226 5700 Wollongong@parliament.nsw.gov.au ALP

      ://www.parliament.nsw.gov.au/members/pages/ministers.aspx
Councils Address

Cr Chris Homer
Shellharbour City 
Council 0459 937 620 chris.homer@shellharbour.nsw.gov.au

Locked Bag 155 
Shellharbour City Centre

Cr Neil Reily Kiama Council 0408 625 359 neil.reilly@kiama.nsw.gov.au
PO Box 75 Kiama NSW 
2533

Cr Amanda Findley
Shoalhaven City 
Council (02) 4429 3250 amanda.findley@shoalhaven.nsw.gov.au

36 Bridge Rd Nowra NSW 
2541

Cr Gordon Bradbury
Wollongong City 
Council (02) 4227 7111 records@wollongong.nsw.gov.au

Locked Bag 8821 
Wollongong NSW 2500

Cr Mathew Hatcher
Eurobodalla Shire 
Council 0482 662 708 mayor@esc.nsw.gov.au

PO Box 99 Moruya NSW 
2537

Cr Kenrick Winchester

 Queanbeyan-
Palerang Regional 
Council 02 6285 6299  Cr.Kenrick.Winchester@qprc.nsw.gov.au

PO Box 90 Queanbeyan 
NSW 2620

Cr Russell Fitzpatrick Bega Shire Council 0400 956 388 rfitzpatrick@begavalley.nsw.gov.au
PO Box 492 Bega NSW 
2550
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